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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS  ) 
AND COMPANY,    ) 
      )   C.A. No. 14-1250-RGA 

Plaintiff,  )    
)    

v. )    
)  

UNIFRAX I LLC,    )    
      )    
   Defendant.  ) 
       

NOTICE OF APPEAL 
 

Notice is hereby given that Defendant Unifrax I LLC (“Unifrax”) hereby appeals to the 

United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final Judgment and Injunction 

entered on September 19, 2017 (D.I. 394), and the Judgment entered on May 19, 2017 (D.I. 346), 

together with all subsidiary rulings, orders and decisions underlying those Judgments in the 

above-named case, including, without limitation, the Court’s Order of September 12, 2017 

denying Unifrax’s renewed motions for judgment as a matter of law and request for a new trial 

(D.I. 391), the Court’s Memorandum Opinion of September 12, 2017 (D.I. 392), the Jury Verdict 

of May 16, 2017 (D.I. 331), and the Court’s Orders and Opinions regarding claim construction 

(D.I. 86, 91, 294). 
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OF COUNSEL: 
 
Joseph G. Curatolo 
Salvatore A. Sidoti 
CURATOLO SIDOTI CO. L.P.A. 
24500 Center Ridge Road 
Suite 280 
Cleveland, Ohio 44145 
(440) 808-0011 
jcuratolo@patentandtm.com 
sidoti@patentandtm.com 
 
Jake M. Holdreith 
David A. Prange 
Alyssa N. Lawson 
Brenda L. Joly 
Emily E. Niles 
George Ashenmacher 
Robins Kaplan LLP 
800 LaSalle Avenue, Suite 2800 
Minneapolis, MN 55402-2015 
(612) 349-8500 
jholdreith@robinskaplan.com 
dprange@robinskaplan.com 
alawson@robinskaplan.com 
bjoly@robinskaplan.com 
eniles@robinskaplan.com 
gashenmacher@robinskaplan.com 
 
 
Dated: September 19, 2017 

 /s/ Frederick L. Cottrell, III  
Frederick L. Cottrell, III  (#2555) 
Kelly E. Farnan (#4395) 
Jason J. Rawnsley (#5379) 
Katharine L. Mowery (#5629) 
RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A. 
920 North King Street 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
(302) 651-7500 
cottrell@rlf.com 
farnan@rlf.com 
rawnsley@rlf.com 
mowery@rlf.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant 
Unifrax I LLC 
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that on September 19, 2017, I caused to be served copies of the foregoing 

document on counsel of record for Plaintiff DuPont in the manner indicated below: 

VIA CM/ECF AND E-MAIL  
David E. Moore  
Bindu A. Palapura 
Stephanie E. O’Byrne 
POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON, LLP  
1313 N. Market St., Hercules Plaza, 6th Flr.  
P.O. Box 951  
Wilmington, DE 19899-0951  
(302) 984-6000  
dmoore@potteranderson.com 
bpalapura@potteranderson.com 
sobyrne@potteranderson.com 

VIA CM/ECF AND E-MAIL 
Adam K. Mortara 
Christopher R. Hagale 
Chris D. Landgraff 
Sharon Desh 
Mark L. Levine 
BARTLIT BECK HERMAN  

PALENCHAR & SCOTT LLP 
54 W. Hubbard Street, Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60654 
(312) 494-4400 
adam.mortara@bartlit-beck.com 
chris.hagale@bartlit-beck.com 
chris.landgraff@bartlit-beck.com 
sharon.desh@bartlit-beck.com 
mark.levine@bartlit-beck.com 
 

 
 

/s/ Katharine L. Mowery  
Katharine L. Mowery (#5629) 
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